Drillbit-Extreme "Plagiarism Detection Software"
1 message

IT Department <it@lingayasvidyapeeth.edu.in>
To: Librarian LV <librarian@lingayasvidyapeeth.edu.in>

©  LINGAYA'S GROUP Librarian LV <librarian@lingayasvidyapeeth.edu.in>

Fri, Oct 6, 2023 at 10:14 AM
Dear University/lustitute Coordinators (PDS), -

We are glad to mention that, on 1st October 2023 onwards, the INFLIBNET Centre is
providing Drillbit-Extreme 'Plagiarism '« :iun Software’ to Higher Education Institutions
(HEIs) under the ShodhShuddhi Programme. In this regard, Admin credentials to the
University/Institute Coordinators have already been created and Login credentials are sent to the
Coordinator's registered Email IDs under ShodhShuddhi. Kindly check your Email
Inbox/Spam mails for the activation Link and revert back to us at pds.help@inflibnet.ac.in, if

_—1ctivation mail is not received.

-

Please note that, the Drillbit-Extreme 'Plagiarism Detection Software'
Online Trial Access and Third Demo Session is scheduled on 6th October 2023 at 11.00
am through Webex Cisco Meet Online Session.

INFLIBNET Centre (Online) 11:00 AM - 2:00 PM Thursday, October 6, 2023 (UTC+05:30)
Chennai, Kolkata, Mumbai, New Delhi

Meeting link: meet.google.com/chq-aefy-kyb

Agenda: Drillbit-Extreme 'Plagiarism Detection Software' Online Demo Session

Regards,

" Tzepak Kumar
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Drill bit-Extreme 'Plagiarism Detection Software

ID

lu@lingayasuniversity.edu.ih

Password

Plag@Iv23
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<% LINGAYA'S GROUP Librarian LV <librarian@lingayasvidyapeeth.edu.in>

Urkund is not working-Urgent please...
4 messages

Librarian LV <librarian@lingayasvidyapeeth.edu.in> Thu, Oct 5, 2023 at 1:04 PM
To: pds.help@inflibnet.ac.in

Dear Sir,

Vide the letter No. 75-1/2018 (e-Gov/TAC) dated August 2, 2019. We Lingaya’s University, Faridabad, has
got permission from INFLIBNET to use Urkund Plagiarism Detection Software for a plagiarism check of the
theses of our university. Since then, we have been using the same.

Now this software has not been working since September 30, 2023. Please suggest any replacement software
and how we can use it.

You are requested to please reply at your earliest level.

Sir Dr. SK Singh has left the university. If possible please share the email Id any of the following;

Dr. Dinesh Javalkar: dineshjavalkar@lingayasvidyapeeth.edu.in  (Associate Dean Academic-Lingayas
University)

Dr. Dev Dutt Singh: dr.devdutt@lingayasvidyapeeth.edu.in (Dean R&D)

Me: Librarian

Thanks & Regards,

Shakil Ahmad
Librarian
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PDS Help <pds.help@inflibnet.ac.in> Thu, Oct 5, 2023 at2:13 PM

To: Librarian LV <librarian@lingayasvidyapeeth.edu.in>




Cc: Manoj Kumar K <manoj@inflibnet.ac.in>, "Dr. Surbhi" <surbhi@inflibnet.ac.in>, Rajan Kumar
<rajankumar@inflibnet.ac.in>, DrillBit Support <support@drillbitplagiarism.com>, "jayanna.belavadi@drillbitplagiarism.com 1"
<jayanna.belavadi@drillbitplagiarism.com>

Dear Sir/Madam,
We already have this in a separate email.
With regards,

Nabajit, S.
Team PDS

INFLIBNET Centre (An IUC of UGC)
Infocity, Gandhinagar - 382007
Gujarat, INDIA.

Phone: +91-79-23268233/31/32/20
Email: pds.help@inflibnet.ac.in

[Quoted text hidden]

Thu, Oct 5, 2023 at 11:48

Jjayanna.belavadi@drillbitplagiarism.com 1 <jayanna.belavadi@drillbitplagiarism.com> PM

To: Librarian LV <librarian@lingayasvidyapeeth.edu.in>, Abhyash singh <abhyash.singh@drillbitplagiarism.com>
Cc: "Dr. Surbhi" <surbhi@inflibnet.ac.in>, Rajan Kumar <rajankumar@inflibnet.ac.in>, DrillBit Support
<support@drillbitplagiarism.com>, PDS Help <pds.help@inflibnet.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

The login credentials were sent to the email id lu@lingayasuniversity.edu.in, Please check this email and
revert back if required any support.

@'Abhyash singh' Please talk to the librarian and help.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Mr Jayanna
DrillBit India
+91 97399 04021 For UNGAYI\’S VIDY2 E
, APEETH
e oty Jistrar
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Abhyash singh <abhyash.singh@drillbitplagiarism.com>
To: librarian@lingayasvidyapeeth.edu.in

Dear Sir

Kindly share your mobile number

Regards

Abhyash Singh

Mobile : 9899699277

Regional Manager (North India & East India)
DrillBit SoftTech India Pvt Ltd

www.drillbitplagiarism.com

000000

For Best Plagiarism and Grammar Solutions DrillBit At Service...

[Quoted text hidden]

For LINGAYa's

Fri, Oct 6, 2023 at 12:40 PM
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Ref.LV/Central Library/MoU-41/2022-23 Date: 06.02.2023

Subject: Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) for Library Software Koha-LMS

This document constitutes an agreement between Lingaya's Vidyapeeth-Faridabad and M/s
Jivesna Tech Pvt. Ltd., Ghaziabad, regarding Koha-LMS library software. The objective of this
MOU is to express the willingness of both parties to improve and expand support for the proper
functioning of Koha-LMS library software under the following terms and provisions:

Provide user and technical manual parameters in hard copy.

The best backup/clone instance script is to be given by the vendor.

Apply new releases and upgrade patches on a regular basis.

Resolve any impending issues within 24 hours after logging the call.

The vendor should start the installation and configuration within 15 days.

Incorporate all master and transaction data exporting legacy data into Koha software.

50% of the advance payment is to be released on their first visit to the campus at the time

of installation, and the remaining amount will be paid after the implementation of the

software.

8. The go-live data of Koha will be considered as a date of implementation.

9. The first 2 years of AMC will be free of charge, and Rs 20,000 will be charged from the
third year onwards after commissioning the system.

10. All disputes related to purchases, terms, and conditions are subject to the Faridabad
jurisdiction.

11. The MOU shall terminate upon completion of the agreed-upon period. The MOU may be

extended, provided the parties agree upon it and can provide the necessary resources.
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The terms and provisions in this MOU also apply to any subsequent addendum to this agreement.
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JIVESNA TECH PVT LTD

i

Acknowledgment Letter for Receiving Payment

To,

Lingaya’s Vidyapeeth
Nachauli, Jasana Road
Faridabad-121002
Haryana

Dear Sir,

Most respectfully, | am writing to express my sincere gratitude for your prompt payment for the
installation of the KOHA system at Lingaya's Vidyapeeth. We have received the full payment of (Rs-
90,000+GST).

Therefore, please keep this letter as a confirmation letter.

Jivesna Tech Pvt Ltd

Authorized Signatory

For LINGAYA S VIDYAPEETH

828, Sector- 2B,vasundhara Ghaziabad(u.p),201012 India
Phone: - +0120-4265960 E-mail:-info@jivesna.com Web:-www.jivesna.com




Jivesna Tech Pvt. Lid.
828, Sector-2B,vasundhara
Ghaziabad (U.P.) 201012
Phone No.: 0120-4265960

BILL TO:

Lingaya's Vidyapeeth
Nachauli, Jasana Road,
Faridabad, Haryana - 121002

QUOTE

QUOTE NO:1V/LV/9204
DATE: DECEMBER 8, 2022

SHIP TO:

Lingaya’s Vidyapeeth
Nachauli, Jasana Road,
Faridabad, Haryana - 121002

u for K implementation on rver-:
Nso Item QUANTITY AMOUNT (Rs.)
% Installation & Configuration of mysql, database, mail server, 1
| apache server with KOHA LMS on local Server.
2. Data Migration from Excel to KOHA Approx. 1 Lakh Books
3. On-site training on KOHA modules for library Staff Library Staff Members 90,000.00/-
; Customization of OPAC interface and staff interface of KOHA
4, LMS Link Institutions repository and E-journals, E-books on
OPAC page.
Support and help desk facilities for library staff for day to day
5. use, Automatic Database backup, upgrade latest stable
version of KOHA LMS, on annual basis.-One year warranty.
Sub-Total : ?0,000']:
GST@18 |~ 16,200/~
Total 1,06,200/-
Amount in words: INR One Lakh Six Thousand Two hundred only. \\_____,,/‘

Note- We will charge next year AMC Rs-20,000/-+GST.

BANK DETAILS
Bank Name: Axis Bank
| Account No: 913020051312458
IFS Code: UTIB0O000715

Bank Address: Vaishali, Ghaziabad (UP)

| Make all checks payable to jivesna tech pvt. Itd,

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact
PAN No. AADCIO108L

GST No. 09AADCI0108L2ZN

| Name: Utsav Rai,

Phone number: +91-8860611657

E-mail: utsav@jivesna.com

Thank you for your business!

Jivesna tech pvt. Itd.

Authorized Signatory
ForLINGAYA'S VIDYAPES TR
- Ragistrar
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Date: 08.12.2022

Koha Library Management Software

Brief comparative statement is shared below for implementation of KOHA on local server is as below:

S. Name of the | Price GST Total Warranty | AMC Remarks
= No  Vendor Cost Period Charges
after 2 years
N /- "\ | Large no of
1 | M/Slevesna | 90000 | 16200 ’\106209/ 2 | 20000+ Gsﬂ implementation of
Pvt. Ltd, e P - ’“k,l Koha in IIT, AlIMS;
Ghaziabad NI ‘_\-‘v k ] N ‘—L'_f(' 4! Shall regularly carry
: \‘ q 2 j\ A .j‘,}“— : out customization,
}\ 7~ K Apply patches etc. ,
X \ train faculty and user
every year,
Vendor is based on
2 M/S Book 148000 | 26640 | 174640 2 10000 + GST | Chandigarh.

Port Subsequent visit
after 1 free visit
onsite will be

= charged Rs. 10000/-
per visit.

Keeping in view the above quote, M/s Jevesna Pvt. Ltd, proposal is considered more economical in
longer run. (Submitted for approval please.)
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